endears them to the UAW and the labor movement, and current workers will not have to 
compete with workers who do not enjoy the same rights and benefits for similar jobs; and 

Whereas, the UAW must reject the extension of the practice of Big Three auto manufacturers 
holding employees at temporary status past one hundred nineteen (119) days and fight to 
ensure workers are promptly hired and become full-time employees as soon as possible;  

Therefore be it resolved, the UAW shall reject management proposals for contract language that 
extends the practice of allowing the auto manufacturers to retain temporary workers past one 
hundred nineteen (119) days of employment, striking if necessary to achieve these goals;  

Be it further resolved, the UAW must take the position that temporary workers who have been 
employed for more than one hundred nineteen (119) days will be immediately converted to 
full-time employment while retaining pay levels achieved as temporary workers;  

Be it further resolved, that the UAW will seek an appropriate compensation for post-employment 
income and benefits for those employees kept in long-term temporary status;